



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 62/2024 CRL.M.A. 30817/2024

ALAM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr.Ujjwal
Bhardwaj and Mr. Digant Mishra,
Advs.

Versus

MOMEENA BIBI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that in compliance of the order dated 14.10.2024, the petitioner has deposited an amount of ₹1,30,000/- with the learned Registrar General of this Court in an interest bearing fixed deposit.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable for the next date. Notice be served through *dasti* as well.
3. List on 11.03.2025.
4. The operation of the impugned order dated 02.09.2024 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, North District, Rohini Court, Delhi is stayed till the next date of hearing.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any