



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 62/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30817/2024**

ALAM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr. Ujjwal
Bhardwaj and Mr. Digant Mishra,
Advocates

versus

MOMEENA BIBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kant, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, through video conferencing, seeks time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from date with advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 04.08.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any