



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 62/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30817/2024

ALAM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr. Ujjwal
Bhardwaj alongwith Petitioner in
Person.

versus

MOMEENA BIBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kant, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has deposited with the learned Registrar General of this Court a Demand Draft in sum of Rs. 1,30,000/- which be converted into an interest bearing FDR.
2. The learned mail counsel for respondent is not available.
3. The respondent has not filed reply. Last and final opportunity has been granted to her to file a reply, prior to the next date of hearing.
4. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 13.01.2026.
6. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 04, 2025/vc