



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 62/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30817/2024**

ALAM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr.
Ujjwal Bhardwaj and Mr. Aman
Singh, Advs.

versus

MOMEENA BIBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divya Kr. Kaushik, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

1. Though reply is stated to have been filed by respondent, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/Ab